
Richard Bristol, Director, Streets and Maintenance

June 20, 2023

Collector and above 
Street Resurfacing 2023

Solicitation 2023-0258 



2

7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure 
Network

7.2: Improve competitiveness through 
infrastructure improvements impacting the quality 
of life 

Strategic Plan Goal:

2



3

• The purpose of the contract is to provide 
a tool for the resurfacing of Collector and 
above streets within the City of El Paso; 
this includes milling, paving, repair of 
concrete elements, and removal of 
architectural barriers and installation of 
assessable curb cut ramps throughout the 
City at selected resurfacing street sites.  

• This contract provides labor, materials, 
equipment and traffic control necessary to 
repair and/or maintain paved structures 
such as project streets, alleys, parking 
lots or other paved surfaces necessary to 
enhance and improve El Paso’s street 
infrastructure Citywide.  

Purpose of Initial Procurement 

3



4

2023-0258 Collector and above Street 
Resurfacing  2023  Contract

Contractor International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.

Term & Contract
Amount Award

Seven Hundred Thirty (730) Consecutive Calendar 
Days; Contract Amount; $18,285,400.00 
(negotiated) based on unit prices on estimated 
quantities; with NO offer to extend original contract 
amount at the original unit prices and quantities 

- Bid Tabulation Total $18,435,000.00

Funding Source

Public Access Maintenance Contracts
• Street Maintenance Funds  
• 2022 Community Progress Bond Top 50 Arterials
• 2022 Community Progress Bond Residentials
• General Funds

4



55


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

